
PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF FORT BEND

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared who being by me duly sworn,

deposes and says that he is the publisher of India Herald and that said newspaper meets the requirements of

Section 2051.044 of the Texas Government Code, to wit:

1. It devotes not less than twenty-five percent (25%) of its total column lineage to general interest

items;

2. It is published at least once each week;

3. It is entered as second-class postal matter in the county where it is published; and

4. It has been published regularly and continuously since 1995.

Publisher further deposes and says thai the attached notice was published in said newspaper
on the following date (s) to wit:

Oct. 19,2022

General Election notice

Seshadri Kumar

Publisher

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME by Seshadri Kumar who

(a) Is personally known to me, or

(b) Provided the following evidence to establish his/ her identity,

On this the day of November 2022 to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

JESSICA TAMEZ
i  Public, Stale o' Texas
Comm Expires 08-15-2026

'"•■■taaS--"'' Notary ID 129921807
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CCM 
09-27-2022 

item # 
12



^DEPENDENT • WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 19, 2022 • Page 4

wmi

■y, -

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

A WSO DE ELECCION GENERAL

To the registered voters of Fort Bend County, Texas:
(A los votantes registrados del Condado de Fort Bend, Texas)

Notice is hereby given that the polling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00
p.m.; November 8,2022 for voting in a general election to elect Members of Congress, Members
of the Legislature, and state, district, county, and precinct officers.
(Notiffquese par la presente, que las Caslllas electorales citadas abajo se abrirdm desde las 7:00
a.m. hasta las 7:00 p,m, el 8 de noviembre de 2022 para votar en la Eleccion General para elegir
Miembros del Congreso, Miembros de la Legislatura, y oficiales del estado, distrito, condado y
del precincto.)

Fort Bend County has adopted a countywide polling place program allowing voting at any
election day polling location, and the election shall be conducted at each, polling place,
respectively, by the officers previously appointed by order of the Commissioners Court. The
listing of polling places for November 8, 2022 is made a part hereof for all purposes.

(Elcondado de Fort Bend ha adoptado un programa de lugar de votacion en todo el condado que
permite votar en cualquler lugar de votacion el dia de la eleccion, y la eleccion se llevard a cabo en
cada lugar de votacion, respectivamente, por losfuncionarios previamente designados por orden
del Tribunal de Comisionados. La lista de lugares de votacion para el 8 de noviembre de 2022forma
parte del presente para todos los fines.)

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the:
(La votacion adelantada en persona se llevara a cabo en:)

Hours(//oras)

Early Voting Location

Advenir at Grand Parkway West
5555 Long Prairie Trace, Richmond

CUko Ranch Branch Library
2620 Commercial Center Blvd, Katy

Commonweaitb Clubhouse
4330 Knightsbridge Blvd, Sugar Land

Four Comers Community Center
15700 Old Richmond Rd, Sugar Land

Futshear High School
9302 Charger Way, Fulshear

Jacks Conference Center
3232 Austin Pkwy, Sugar Land

Jones Creek Ranch Park
7714 FM Rd 359, Richmond

Krt^er Riverstone
IS861 University Blvd, Sugar L^d

Meadows Place City Hall
I Troyan Dr, Meadows Place

Missouri City Visitors Center
1522 Texas Pkwy, Missouri City

North Annex
22333 Grand Comer Drive, Ksuy

Quail Valley Fund OfDce
3603 Glenn Lakes Ln, Missouri City

Road and Bridge (NeedvlUe)
3743 School St, Needville

Rosenberg Annex Building
4520 Reading Rd. Rosenberg

Sienna Annex
5855 Sienna Springs Way. Missouri City

Bcastey City Halt
319 5 3'^ Street, Beaslcy

Bowie Middle
700 Plantation Dr, Richmond

Cbasewood Clubhouse
7622 Chasewood Dr, Missouri City

George Memorial Library
1001 Golfview Dr, Richmond

Great Oaks Baptist Chuteh
7101 FM2759, Richmond

H^htower High. School
3333 Hurricane Ln, Missouri City

Jordan High. School
27500 Fulshear Bend, Fulshear

Lost Creek Conference Center
3703 Lost Credv Blvd, Sugar Land

Reese Technical Center
.12300 University Dr, Sugar Land

Richmond Water Maintenance FacUity
110 N 8'^ Street, Richmond

Seven Lakes High School
9271 S. Fry Road. Katy

Sugar Land Branch Library
550 Eldridge Rd, Sugar Land

[bmpkins High School
4400 Falcon Landing Blvd. Katy

Monday-Friday
October 24-28.2022

(Lwies-vieriies)

Saturday
October 29.2022

(sttbado)

Sunday
October 30.2022

idomingo)

Monday-Friday
October 3 l-Novc'mber 4,

2022
(Innes- viernes)

(24-2H de octubre. 2(122) (29 de ociunre, 2022) (30 de ocfubre, 2022) (3!de octubre - 4 de
^  noviembre. 2022)

All Sites are All Sites are All Sites are All Sites arc

open open open open

7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. 12:00 noon 7:00 a.m.

To To To To

7:00 p.m 7:00 p.m 6:00 p.m 7:00 p.m

All Sites are

open

7:00 a.m.

To

7:00 p.m

All Sites are

open

7:00 a.m.

To

7:00 p.m

All Sites are

CLOSED

(Cerrado)

open

7:00 a.m.

COUNTYWIDE POLLING PUCE Voting Location ADDRESS CITY

Beasley City Hall CITY HALL BACK BOARDROOM 319 S. Third Street BEASLEY, TX

Bowie Middle Main Hallway by Gym 700 Plantation Dr RICHMOND, TX

Brazos Bend Baptist Church Education Building 22311 FM 762 Rd NEEDVILLE, TX

Brlarchase Missionary Bapt Ch. Fellowship hail 15000 Biueridge Rd MISSOURI CiTY,TX

Calvary Baptist Church Fellowship Hall 4111 Airport Ave ROSENBERG, TX

Chasewood Clubhouse Level 1 (Clubhouse Facility) 7622 Chasewood Dr MISSOURI CITY, TX

CInco Ranch Branch Library Meeting Room 2620 Commercial Center Blvd. KATY, TX

CInco Ranch Church of Christ Main Building Foyer 6655 S Mason Road KATY, TX

Clayton Oaks Assisted Living Activity Room "Big" 21175 Southwest Freeway RICHMOND, TX

Clements HS ROPES Building 4200 Elkins Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Columbus Club Hail Needville meeting room 13631 Highway 36 NEEDVILLE, TX

Commonwealth Clubhouse Clubhouse 4330 Knightsbridge Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX

Crockett Middle Girls Gym 19001 Beechnut St RICHMOND, TX

Eagle Heights Church Foyer 16718 West Beiifort RICHMOND, TX

Elkins HS Front lobby 7007 Knights Ct MISSOURI CITY, TX

Fairgrounds BIdg D Main Building 4310 Highway 36 S ROSENBERG, TX

Farmhouse at Harvest Green Main Building 3400 harvest Corner Drive RICHMOND, TX

Firethorne Community Ass'n Main Room 28800 S. Firethorne Rd KATY, TX

Foster High School Front of Auditorium 4400 FM Rd 723 RICHMOND, TX

Four Corners Community Center "Sprint Room" 15700 Old Richmond Road SUGAR LAND, TX

Fulshear HS Front of Auditorium 9302 Charger Way FULSHEAR, TX

Gallery Furniture Atrium 7227 W Grand Parkway S RICHMOND, TX

Maryam Islamic Center

Meadows Place City Hall
Merrell Center
Mission Bend Library
Missouri City Baptist Church
Missouri City Parks and Rec.
Missouri City Visitors Center
Museum of Natural Science
Mustang Community Center
North Annex
Orchard City Hall
Our Lady of Guadalupe Fam Life C

Pecan Grove MUD Admin BIdg

Pinnacle Senior Center
Quail Valley Elem
Quail Valley Fund Office
R-1 Rogers Retail and Warehouse

Randle HS
Reese Tech Ctr ^
Richmond Water Mnt. Facility

Ridge Point HS
RIdgegate Community Ass'n
Ridgemont Early Childhood Ctr

River Park Recreation Ctr.
Rosenberg Annex Building
Sartartia Middle
Seven Lakes HS
Sienna Annex
Simonton City Hall
Stafford City Hall
Sugar Creek Country Club
Sugar Lakes Clubhouse
Sugar Land Branch Library
Sugar land Church of God
Sugar land City Hall
Thompsons City Hall .
Tompkins HS
Townewest Towne Hall
University Branch Library
Westiake Preparatory Academy

Multi-purpose Area/Room

Council Chambers
Meeting Rooms
Meeting Room
Multipurpose Building
Main Room
Main Room
Snack Bar
Classroom
1st Floor Conference Room

Room # 7
Family Life Center
Main Meeting Space
Multi-purpose Room
Main Room

Board Room
TBD

Front of Auditorium
B116 - Physical Therapy Room

1st room to the right

Gym Foyer
Main Room
Extended Day Room
Rec Center
varies
Front Area
PAC Lobby or Gym Lobby
Community Room
Meeting Room

Large Conference Room
Ballroom
Clubhouse
Meeting Room
Fellowship Hall
Lobby
Community Center
PAC Lobby or Gym Lobby
Main Room
Meeting Room 1
Back Classroom

504 Sartartia Rd

1 Troyan Dr

6301 S Stadium Ln
8421 Addicks Clodine Rd

16816 Quail ParkOr
2701 Cypress Point Dr

1522 Texas Parkway
13016 University Blvd.
4521 FM 521 Rd
22333 Grand Corner Dr
9714 Kibler
1600 Ave D

751 Pitts Road
5525 Hobby St .
3500 Quail Village Dr
3603 Glenn Lakes Ln
6510 FM Rd 359
7600 Koeblen Road
12300 University Blvd
110 N 8th St
500 Waters Lake Blvd.
585S West Ridgecreek Dr

5353 Ridgecreek Circle
5875 Summit Crk Drive
4520 Reading Rd
8125 Homeward Way
92515 Fry Rd
5855 Sienna Springs Way

35011 FM 1093
2610 5 Main St
420 Sugar Creek Blvd
930 Sugar Lakes Dr
550 Eldridge Rd
1715 Eldridge Rd
2700 Town Center Blvd N

520 Thompson Oil Field Road

4400 Falcon Landing Blvd

10322 Old Towne Ln
14010 University Blvd
23300 Bellaire Blvd

SUGAR LAND, TX

MEADOWS PLACE, TX

KATY, TX
HOUSTON, TX
MISSOURI CITY, TX

MISSOURI CITY, TX

MISSOURI CITY, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX

FRESNO, TX
KATY, TX
ORCHARD, TX
ROSENBERG, TX

RICHMOND, TX

HOUSTON, TX

MISSOURI CITY, TX

MISSOURI CITY, TX

FULSHEAR, TX
RICHMOND, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX •

RICHMOND, TX

MISSOURI CITY, TX

HOUSTON, TX

HOUSTON, TX
SUGAR LAND, TX

ROSENBERG, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX

KATY, TX
MISSOURI CITY, TX

SIMONTON, TX

STAFFORD, TX
SUGAR LAND, TX

SUGAR land, TX
SUGAR LAND, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX

THOMPSONS, TX

KATY,TX
SUGAR LAND, TX

SUGAR LAND, TX

RICHMOND, TX

Applications for ballot by mail stiould be mailed to:

(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votardn adelantado por correo deberan enviarse a:)

Early Voting Clerk
301 Jackson
Rictrmond, TX 77469
Pfione 281-341-8670

Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later tfian ttie close of business on
October 28, 2022.

(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por correo deberan recibirse para el fin
de las horas de negocio el dia 28 de Octubre, 2022)

Signed applications may also be delivered in person to 4520 Reading Rd, Suite A-400,
Rosenberg, TX or by fax to 281-341-4418, or email attactiment to voteiSjfortbendcountvtx.aov .
However, to be valid, tfie original appiication must also be received by mail within four days of tfie

CCM 
09-27-2022 

item # 
12



•Fort Bend County has adopted a countywide polling place program allowing voting at any

election day polling location, and the election shall be conducted at each, polling place,
respectively, by the officers previously appointed by order of the Commissioners Court. The
listing of polling places for November 8, 2022 is made a part hereof for all purposes.

( El condado de Fort Bend ha adoptado un programa de lugar de votacion en todo el condado que
permite voter en cualquier lugar de votacion el dia de la eleccion, y la eleccion se llevara a cabo en
cada lugar de votacion, respectivamente, por los funcionarios previamente designados por orden
del Tribunal de Comisionados. La lista de lugares de votacion para el 8 de noviembre de 2022forma
parte del presente para todos los fines.)

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the:
(La votacion adelantada en persona se llevara a cabo en:)

Eoms{Horas)

Early Voting Location

Advenir at Grand Parkway West
5555 Long Prairie Trace, Richmond

Claco Ranch Branch Library
2620 Commercial Center Blvd, Kaiy

Commonwealth Clubhouse

4330 Knightsbridge Blvd, Sugar Land

Four Cemen Community Center
15700 Old Richmond Rd. Sugar Land

PMishcar H^h School
9302 Charger Way, Fulshear

Jacks Conference Center

3232 Austin Pkwy, Sugar Land

Jones Creek Ranch Park

7714 FM Rd 359, Richmond

Kroger Riverstone
ISS6I University Blvd, Sugar Land

Meadows Place City Hall
1 Troyan Dr, Meadows Place

Missonri City Visitors Center
1522 Texas Pkwy, Missouri City

North Annex

22333 Grand Comer Drive, Katy

Qnail Valley Fund Office
3603 Glenn Lakes Ln, Missouri City

Road and Bridge (NeedviUe)
3743 School St, Needville

Rosenberg Annex Building
4520 Reading Rd. Rosenberg

Sienna Annex

5855 Sienna Springs Way, Missouri City

Beasley City Hall
319 5 3"" Street, Beasley

Bowie Middle

700 Plantation Dr, Richmond

Chasewood Clubhouse

7622 Chasewood Dr, Missouri City

George Memorial Library
1001 Golfview Dr, Richmond

Great Oaks Baptist Church
7101 FM 2759, Richmond

M%htowcr Hi^. School
3333 Hurricane 1a Missouri City

Jordan High. School
27500 Fulshear Bend, Fulshear

Lost Creek Conference Center

3703 Lost Creek Blvd. Sugar Land

Reese Technical Center

.12300 University Dr. Sugar Land

Richmond Water Maintenance FacUity
110 N S* Street, Richmond

SesTn Lakes High School
9271 S. Fry Road, Katy

Sugar Land Branch Library
550 Eldridge Rd, Sugar Land

Tompkins High School
4400 Falcon Landing Blvd, Katy

Monday-Friday
October 24-28.2022

{Iwies-vienies)

Saturday
October 29. 2022

{sdbaefo)

Sunday
October 30.2022

(dmningo)

Monday-Friday
October 31-November 4.

2022

(Ima- vi&-Hes)

{24-28deocttibre. 2022) (29deociunre. 2022) (30de octubre. 2022) .(3!de ocmbre ■■ 4de
■  noviembre. 2022)

All Sites are All Sites are All Sites are All Sites are

open open open open

7:00 a.m. 7:00 a.m. 12:00 noon 7:00 a.m.

To To To To

7:00 p.m 7:00 p.m 6:00 p.m 7:00 p.m

Open

7:00 a,m.

To

7:00 p.m

All Sites are

open

7:00 a.m.

To

7:00 p.ni

All Sites are

CLOSED

(Cerrado)

open

7:00 a.m.

COUNTyWIDE POLLING PLACE Voting Location ADDRESS CITY

Beasley City Mail CITY HALL BACK BOARDROOM 319 S. Third Street BEASLEY, TX

Bowie Middle Main Hallway by Gym 700 Plantation Dr RICHMOND, TX

Brazos Bend Baptist Church Education Building 22311 FM 762 Rd NFFDVILLF, TX

Briarchase Missionary Bapt Ch. Fellowship hall 16000 Blueridge Rd MISSOURI CITY, TX

Calvary Baptist Church Fellowship Hall 4111 Airport Ave ROSENBERG, TX

Chasewood Clubhouse Level 1 (Clubhouse Facility) 7622 Chasewood Dr MISSOURI CITY, TX

CInco Ranch Branch Library Meeting Room 2620 Commercial Center Blvd. KATY, TX

Cinco Ranch Church of Christ Main Building Foyer 6655 S Mason Road KATY, TX

Clayton Oaks Assisted Living Activity Room "Big" 21175 Southwest Freeway RICHMOND, TX

Clements MS ROPES Building 4200 Elkins Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Columbus Club Hall Needville meeting room 13631 Highway 36 NEEDVILLE, TX

Commonwealth Clubhouse Clubhouse 4330 Knightsbridge Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX

Crockett Middle Girls Gym 19001 Beechnut St RICHMOND, TX

Eagle Heights Church Foyer 16718 West Bellfort RICHMOND, TX

Elkins HS Front lobby 7007 Knights Ct MISSOURI CITY,TX

Fairgrounds BIdg D Main Building 4310 Highway 36 S ROSENBERG, TX

Farmhouse at Harvest Green Main Building 3400 harvest Corner Drive RICHMOND, TX

Firethorne Community Ass'n Main Room 28800 S. Firethorne Rd KATY, TX

Foster High School Front of Auditorium 4400 FM Rd 723 RICHMOND, TX

Four Corners Community Center "Sprint Room" 15700 Old Richmond Road SUGAR LAND, TX

Fulshear HS Front of Auditorium 9302 Charger Way FULSHEAR, TX

Gallery Furniture Atrium 7227 W Grand Parkway S RICHMOND, TX

Garcia Middle Gym Area Hallway 18550 Old Richmond Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

George Bush HS Gym Foyer 6707 FM 1464 RD RICHMOND, TX

George Memorial Library Large Meeting Room, 1st Floor 1001 Golfview Dr RICHMOND, TX

Great Oaks Baptist Church Parish Hall 7101 FM 2759 Rd RICHMOND, TX

Hightower HS Front Lobby 3333 Hurricane Ln MISSOURI CITY, TX

Hunters Glen Elem Gym 695 Independence Blvd MISSOURI CITY,TX

Imperial Park Recreation Center Meeting Room 234 Matlage Way SUGAR LAND, TX

Jacks Conference Center Main Room 3232 Austin Pkwy SUGAR LAND, TX

Jones Creek Ranch Park Main Room 7714 FM 359 Rd RICHMOND, TX

Jordan HS Performing Arts Center Lobby 27500 Fulshear Bend Dr FULSHEAR, TX

Joy Lutheran Church Parish Hall 717 FM 359 Rd RICHMOND, TX

Kempner HS Side hallway thru student park 14777 Voss Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Kendleton Church of God ED Building 619 FM 2919 Rd KENDLETON, TX

Kroger Riverstone Community Room 18861 University Blvd SUGAR LAND,TX

Lake Olympia Club House Ballroom 180 Island Blvd MISSOURI CITY, TX

Lantern Lane Elem. cafeteria 3323 Mission Valley Dr MISSOURI CITY, TX

Lexington Creek Elem Gymnasium 2335 Dulles Ave MISSOURI CITY, TX

Living Word Lutheran Church Life Center - Courtyard Side 3700 South Mason Road KATY, TX

Lost Creek Conference Center Main Room 3703 Lost Creek Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX

M.R. Massey Admin. BIdg. Event Space 1  1570 W. Sycamore Rd FRESNO, TX

Maryam Islamic Center Multi-purpose Area/Room 504 Sartartia Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Meadows Place City Hall Council Chambers 1 Troyan Dr MEADOWS PLACE, TX

Merrell Center Meeting Rooms 6301 S Stadium Ln KATY, TX

Mission Bend Library Meeting Room 8421 Addlcks Clodine Rd HOUSTON, TX

Missouri City Baptist Church Multipurpose Building 16816 Quail Park Dr MISSOURI CITY.TX

Missouri City Parks and Rec. Main Room 2701 Cypress Point Dr MISSOURI CITY, TX

Missouri City Visitors Center Main Room 1522 Texas Parkway MISSOURI CITY, TX

Museum of Natural Science Snack Bar 13016 University Blvd. SUGAR LAND, TX

Mustang Community Center Classroom 4521 FM 521 Rd FRESNO, TX

North Annex 1st Floor Conference Room 22333 Grand Corner Dr KATY, TX

Orchard City Hall Room #7 9714 KIbler ORCHARD, TX

Our Lady of Guadalupe Earn Life C Family Life Center 1600 Ave 0 ROSENBERG, TX

Pecan Grove MUD Admin BIdg Main Meeting Space 751 Pitts Road RICHMOND, TX

Pinnacle Senior Center Multi-purpose Room 5525 Hobby St HOUSTON, TX

Quail Valley Elem Main Room 3500 Quail Village Dr MISSOURI CITY,TX

Quail Valley Fund Office Board Room 3603 Glenn Lakes Ln MISSOURI CITY, TX

R-1 Rogers Retail and Warehouse TBD 6510 FM Rd 359 FULSHEAR, TX

Randle HS Front of Auditorium 7600 Koeblen Road RICHMOND, TX

Reese Tech Ctr B116 - Physical Therapy Room 12300 University Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX •

Richmond Water Mnt. Facility 1st room to the right 110 N 8th St RICHMOND, TX

Ridge Point HS Gym Foyer 500 Waters Lake Blvd. MISSOURI CITY.TX

RIdgegate Community Ass'n Main Room 5855 West RIdgecreek Dr HOUSTON, TX

RIdgemont Early Childhood Ctr Extended Day Room 5353 RIdgecreek Circle HOUSTON, TX

River Park Recreation Ctr. Rec Center 5875 Summit Crk Drive SUGAR LAND, TX

Rosenberg Annex Building varies 4520 Reading Rd ROSENBERG, TX

Sartartia Middle Front Area 8125 Homeward Way SUGAR LAND, TX

Seven lakes HS PAC Lobby or Gym Lobby 9251S Fry Rd KATY,TX

Sienna Annex Community Room 5855 Sienna Springs Way MISSOURI CITY, TX

Simonton City Hall Meeting Room 35011 FM 1093 SIMONTON, TX

Stafford City Hall Large Conference Room 2610 S Main St STAFFORD, TX

Sugar Creek Country Club Ballroom 420 Sugar Creek Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX

Sugar Lakes Clubhouse Clubhouse 930 Sugar Lakes Dr SUGAR LAND, TX

Sugar Land Branch Library Meeting Room 550 Eldridge Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Sugar Land Church of God Fellowship Hall 1715 Eldridge Rd SUGAR LAND, TX

Sugar Land City Hall Lobby 2700 Town Center Blvd N SUGAR LAND,TX

Thompsons City Hall Community Center 520 Thompson Oil Field Road THOMPSONS, TX

Tompkins HS PAC Lobby or Gym Lobby 4400 Falcon Landing Blvd KATY.TX

Townewest Towne Hall Main Room 10322 Old Towne Ln SUGAR LAND, TX

University Branch Library Meeting Room 1 14010 University Blvd SUGAR LAND, TX

Westlake Preparatory Academy Back Classroom 23300 Bellaire Blvd RICHMOND, TX

Applications for ballot by mail should be mailed to:

(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votardn adelantado por correo deberan enviarse a:)

Early Voting Clerk
301 Jackson

RIctimond, TX 77469
Ptione 281-341-8670

Applications tor ballot by mail must be received no later than tfie close ot business on
October 28, 2022.

(Las solicitudes para boletas que se votaran adelantada por correo deberan recibirse para el fin
de las boras de negocio el dia 28 de Octubre, 2022)

Signed applications may also be delivered In person to 4520 Reading Rd, Suite A-400,
Rosenberg, TX or by tax to 281-341-4418, or email attacfiment to vote@tortbendcountvtx.qov .
However, to be valid, the oriainal aoDlication must also be received by mail wittiin tour days ot tfie
electronic submission.

Las solicitudes firmadas tambien se pueden entregar en persona a 4520 Reading Rd, Suite A-
400, Rosenberg, TX o por fax al 281-341-4418, o por correo eiectronico adjunto a
vote(a)fortbendcountvtx.aov. Sin embarao. para que sera valida. la sollcltud original tambien debe
recibirse por correo dentro de los cuatro dias posteriores a la presentacion electronlca.

Additional Election information may be found at www.fortbendvo
Puede encontrar informacion adicional sobre las elecciones en \

Issued tfiis the 4th day ot October 2022.
(Emitida este dia 4 de Octubre, 2022.)

KP George, County Judge^
(Firma del Juez del Condado

CCM 
09-27-2022 

item # 
12
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NEWS

NOTICE OF GENERAL ELECTION

AVISO DE ELECaON GENERAL

To the registered voters of Fort Bend Countv, Texas:
(A hs votanCes regiUrodos del Condado dc Fort Dend, Texas)

Notice is herehv given that the poiling places listed below will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00

p m,; November 8, 2022 for voting m j general elettion t

of tfie Legislature, and state, district, county, and preciO'

INotiflQuese por la presente, Que Ins Cnsilhs elerroroles atudos nhajn se nbrirnm dcsde ins /.GO
u.rn. hasta Ins /.GO p,ni. el 8 de novicnihre dc 20/./. pur a vutur en tu Clcccion Genvrnl para elegir

Miembros del Congreso. Miembros de d Legisloturc v oficiplc- del cstodc .■tisrrn--', c.nndado ■,

Fort Bend County has adoptee
election riay polling loration, and ihn .decUan >iiall In,' fomlnr.tci.l .it fadi pollmf?, plai.c.

jointed by order of the Commissioners Court The
r 8, 2022 is made a pan hereof for all purposes

Forf

permite votar en cualquier lugpr de voracion ei dia de la elecaon, y la elecaon se llevara o cabo en

dc Cor7i..s'Onrji705. La listu deiagares ae de2022 forma

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted at the:
(La votacion adelantada en persona se llevara a cabo en:)

Hours(/7orav)

SherifTs Deputies arrest suspects on
narcotics and prostitution charges

A woman and two men has c been ancsted by hoii Bend County Shenir's deputies and dclci,'li\ cs
oil multiple i lKiiites lelutiiiii id iiiircolii's ctiid piostitution.

A ease cemaiiis umler invcstiuation hy the ,'sheritrs Office Hiimiin liaffiokiiiy. 1 ant anil the Foil
Bend CtHioty Disli iei .Atioiiiey's Ollive ro dtTs'rrmrie e-.enl^ ih:ii led to .il .illegeil auunr..red r,-
saidt ii.solv mg ;iieni

(>n ttetoher iC the hoti Bind Count', ShentCs Ottiio rispoiKlvsl to ,i residtnse on iln
74PU I'lnek i.r Mon.iu o [.,ini :n Booih, iillei reis'i virip ;■ i-jjHu i .ibi'ii; .m .idmi lenieie
he iir r ,1, ;i mil w n.i r.nii I h'.' leni.iU' . iinn' wi:- cinin: i I ; i ii 'i, ■, n j,' ns e: rl ■ a : m ■
! I •. I . I t B T'vl • 'n.i'Iv P I h v\ \ :V.' ;n : .id iB.j ricr •. ,t! l-.vl :v; '.il- •- i le ,i.v .: rr .'x . 'l.;ri'

>he ill ;kp :!ies iiuJ (Jeiv-eiixov a: ie>:ex: .'<!i.aiiLe .Nnoie Mdier. « rm i.-MryeJ ss 'fi |•o^•e^-
.sion ti' iiKii liuaua i a iliiui iticfie leloiA t poS'-rs'-iori oT ii>nUoliv-d <iiii>!a;iek- i a i ii ; k'li in vi
I'm! Lite to ideiilil's fa e'lus If misik-iiie.inoi .md inomoiikm (d' ]ii nMilu; m:: 'a lliird xlee: ee iilom i
M i llx.-i ix'ni nrs n s iaUhI;. m dn: iiii: ik'nd 'ioniv J,.i: ,inc' lier liid -ei .u S -"t.uL!'! .hm
lu; -he pioiiK lion ol jifosl iuaion .uul l.niuic lo .ilerildy uliaiui—. icvpcei" •. ■> Bad ti.A ro|
sc! toi ihe iia(C>'iK-r.-:clatc«1 charpcs

awience Ljieen. '5, and Sh.r.-, u Rir lel ; P.n'ket. " 1 , were tHUii i lun ̂ 'd w nh ieir'o i i'-..
naniuaiia. Had ror (ireeii tiiiil Parker iv pending. Parkxa v.a:v aHo ehargeo lor fai ime to
I tugitisc. whloii i> u eUiss .A misdemeanoi . His btiil lui tins eliaige has been -ei ai s'.hi
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